

SMITHTON BOROUGH COUNCIL SMITHTON BOROUGH MEETING ROOM, 615 CENTER STREET, SMITHTON PA 15479 MONDAY, MARCH 13, 2023, REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Minutes

4. Welcome Visitors and Visitor Comments

This time is reserved for input to the Smithton Borough Council on items not on the agenda. Any items presented to the Smithton Borough Council are considered informational only and may result in placement on a future agenda for discussion and consideration. All visitors will observe a five-minute time limit.

- Brian Lawrence, Westmoreland County Redevelopment Authority & Land Bank
- Karen Patterson, Magistrate Candidate

5. Report of Mayor Tutena

Mayor's Comments

6. Committee Reports

Streets & Sidewalks - Fred Foster

• Bud Seglowich; Monthly Report

Police - Mike Natale

Ordinance violations and Monthly Report

Code Enforcement

- February 2023 code enforcement report
- Property owner must physically sign permit applications in Borough office
- Mark Cypher (717) 360-2928, cypher.mark@gmail.com

Grants – Karen Primm

Float Smithton – Dan Barthels, Karen Primm

Play Smithton – Dan Barthels, Karen Primm

Finance – Dan Barthels

Health & Welfare – Kevin Regotti

Public Info – Jen Perry

Safety – Mike DeSimone

Buildings & Renovation – Eileen Vidale

Ordinances - Christine Tutena and Eileen Vidale

• Shade Tree Ordinance, price for replacement tree \$150.00 and up

7. Unfinished Business

- Donald Rhodes property
- Float Smithton Fence and PennDot. Cost to move fence back is \$556.00

8. New Business

- 2022 Statement of Financial Interests
- Vacant Council seat
- Motion to opt into Rostraver West Newton 2023-2024 Emergency Services, \$250.00
- Motion to donate to Smithton Athletic Association, yearly banner \$100.00
- Motion to continue Accident Insurance for Volunteers, at a premium of \$325.00
- Motion to advertise amendment to Ordinance 219 of 2018, Fences
- Motion to advertise Ordinance 234 of 2023, Smithton Borough Police Department
- Phone meeting with Patrick Joyal, Southwest Region Director, Office of Governor Josh Shapiro on March 30, 2023 2 PM
 - What are your biggest concerns for Smithton?

9. Financials and Bill Payment

- Motion to approve payment March bills
- Financial Statement

10. Secretary's Report

11. FYI

- Received Liquid Fuels payment in the amount of \$11,259.44 on March 2, 2023
- Friday, April 28, 2023 Westmoreland County Boroughs Association, Annual Banquet of the Westmoreland County Boroughs Association

12. Adjournment

2022 Westmoreland County Tourism Grant – funds spent by 12/31/22; final report due 3/31/23 Westmoreland County Grant Program, Kiosk – funds spent by 12/31/22; final report due 3/31/23

The next regular meeting will be held on Monday, April 10, 2023 at 6:30pm